## **NEUROSCIENCE 2023 SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT**

This agreement presents mutual understanding between the Society for Neuroscience (SfN) and Neuroscience 2023 sponsoring organization (Sponsor) regarding the terms and conditions of this support.

The level of sponsorship support is detailed in the published Neuroscience 2023 Sponsorship Opportunities prospectus (attached). SfN will recognize Sponsor with the benefits as outlined in this prospectus at the level selected by the Sponsor. Any other acknowledgements of Sponsor's support role shall be mutually agreed to by Sponsor and SfN. For any such recognitions and acknowledgements noted herein, Sponsor grants SfN a nonexclusive, royalty-free license to use the name and logo of Sponsor.

Sponsor shall pay the nonrefundable support to SfN thirty days after the receipt of invoice. For accounting purposes, SfN is registered with the IRS as a qualified 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization under FEIN 52-0895843 and donations are deductible to the extent allowed by law.

SfN shall retain control over all aspects of Neuroscience 2023 taking place from November 11–15. Sponsor gains no rights other than the supporter's rights set forth in this agreement. Sponsor and SfN agree to indemnify and hold the other and its officers, directors, members, and employees harmless from any claims, damages, costs, liabilities, and expenses arising out of the responsible party's activities relating to Neuroscience 2023. Neither Sponsor nor SfN shall be held responsible if Neuroscience 2023 is delayed, adjusted, or cancelled because of internet connectivity issues, an act of God or any other force majeure clause beyond either party's reasonable control. If cancellation or curtailment occurs, SfN will have no further liability to Sponsor.

Sponsorships must be related to the overall mission of the Society and appropriate to the purpose of the supported event. The character of the proposed sponsorship is subject to approval by the Society. SfN reserves the right even after an application and payment is received to refuse applications and sponsorships not meeting standards required or expected, as well as the right to curtail sponsorships that reflect unfavorably on the character of the supported event. All sponsorship language, graphics, and accompanying materials (such as logo, name, tagline, key messages, company literature) must be reviewed and approved by the Society.

Neither party will be liable to the other for any speculative special, incidental, indirect, remote, or consequential damages arising from such party's performance or failure to perform.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these terms and conditions or the sponsorship agreement, the SfN's entire liability to sponsor or otherwise arising in connection herewith will not exceed the amount paid to SfN by sponsor pursuant to the sponsorship agreement.



## **Neuroscience 2023 Sponsorship Application Form**

Company Name:
Address:
City: State: Zip: Country:
Contact Name:
Title:
Email:
Billing Address (if different from above):
City: State: Zip: Country:
Social Media Handles:
Twitter: Facebook: LinkedIn: Instagram:
Level of Sponsorship:
□ Platinum / \$50,000 □ Gold / \$25,000 □ Silver / \$15,000 □ Bronze / \$7,500
Program Support:
□ Presidential Special Lecture / \$25,000 □ History of Neuroscience Lecture / \$15,000 □ Special Lectures / \$15,000 □ Other Event: □ Award:
Please send me information about additional opportunities:  □ On-site Advertising and Sponsored Products at Neuroscience 2023  □ Exhibiting at Neuroscience 2023
□ I confirm I have read and agreed to this Neuroscience 2023 Sponsorship Agreement.
SignatureDate
NameTitle

Please email completed form and materials to SfN at <a href="development@sfn.org">development@sfn.org</a>.

Please submit your logo for inclusion in items that are part of your selected sponsorship package. Logo should be submitted as an EPS file, high-quality JPEG or PSD.